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30. Jubiläum Rommé Turnier











Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert 8

1. 36 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 229 42 165 44 127 50 521 136 2

2. 62 Wagner, Manuela GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 223 37 217 45 59 52 499 134 1

3. 44 Boy, Bettina HKS Wesseling ´11 161 41 135 42 64 48 360 131 2

4. 57 Böse, Holger GRC Krefeld ´04 93 53 447 25 66 52 606 130 4

5. 3 Eickelmann, Michael GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 43 59 286 35 311 36 640 130 4

6. 7 Wemers, Erika GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 94 58 334 33 237 39 665 130 3

7. 43 Müller, Sven HKF Oberhausen ´14 128 42 370 41 318 46 816 129 4

8. 8 Grunwald, Heidi GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 132 45 200 37 119 46 451 128 1

9. 61 Toprak, Hasan GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 305 34 228 43 271 49 804 126 5

10. 34 Kwas, Mirko HFV Werne ´18 140 46 277 38 328 41 745 125 2

11. 63 Hofschlag, Silvia GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 69 51 115 39 315 34 499 124 0

12. 52 Schreiber, Ingrid HSRC Hamm ´01 110 55 174 36 238 33 522 124 2

13. 2 Jonkmann, Theo GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 376 35 290 37 119 51 785 123 3

14. 58 Rogozinski, Elke GRC Krefeld ´04 278 37 304 36 76 49 658 122 1

15. 39 Marschner, Dietmar Bremerhavener Club "Goldene 9" 220 34 224 39 177 46 621 119 0

16. 12 Lison, Carsten GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 306 34 292 35 111 50 709 119 3

17. 11 Fischer, Zarka GC Duisburg ´88/94 237 41 428 31 273 47 938 119 2

18. 13 Kronenberg, Rosalie GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 167 41 178 44 305 33 650 118 3

19. 64 Ergin, Esma GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 379 36 287 42 174 40 840 118 1

20. 45 Kragenings, Oliver HKS Wesseling ´11 329 33 180 41 161 43 670 117 2

21. 6 Danne-Rasche, Monika GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 291 31 335 37 66 47 692 115 3

22. 4 Stief, Hartwig GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 287 40 191 39 189 35 667 114 1

23. 47 Benecke, Andreas HKS Wesseling ´11 264 37 242 30 87 46 593 113 0

24. 1 Henkenjohann, Heinz GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 425 22 181 38 46 51 652 111 1

25. 49 Cicek, Aysel HSRC Hamm ´01 269 37 218 34 174 40 661 111 1

26. 51 Bunse, Horst HSRC Hamm ´01 155 40 175 39 368 32 698 111 1

27. 15 Walte, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 257 31 280 48 221 32 758 111 2

28. 16 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg ´88/94 334 35 362 34 131 42 827 111 2

29. 20 Fischer, Magdalena GKC Recklinghausen ´19 105 43 275 34 157 33 537 110 0

30. 30 Ribbing, Christiane HFV Werne ´18 380 30 142 37 109 43 631 110 1

31. 65 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 151 41 281 36 221 32 653 109 0

32. 54 Lorenzen, Petra GRC Krefeld ´04 242 33 435 30 220 46 897 109 2

33. 21 Pelez, Claudia GKC Recklinghausen ´19 227 33 135 35 170 40 532 108 1

34. 26 Berger, Sibylle GKC Recklinghausen ´19 351 35 253 36 270 36 874 107 0

35. 40 Becher, Susanne HKF Oberhausen ´14 331 30 123 44 191 32 645 106 1

36. 14 Grzmehle, Klaus GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 215 39 215 37 271 30 701 106 1

37. 46 Jetter, Ralf HKS Wesseling ´11 150 33 225 47 442 26 817 106 2

38. 35 Böhm, Jürgen GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 262 37 405 31 200 38 867 106 2

39. 5 Brune, Claus GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 359 35 316 32 120 38 795 105 1

40. 48 Bunse, Angelika HSRC Hamm ´01 326 29 130 46 352 30 808 105 0

41. 32 Schlüter, Christine HFV Werne ´18 322 36 410 25 131 42 863 103 1

42. 41 Grunwald, Marco HKF Oberhausen ´14 558 24 162 45 244 34 964 103 2

43. 31 Rose, Heinz HFV Werne ´18 325 31 75 41 145 29 545 101 0

44. 68 Fiebich, Ulrike GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 262 34 197 33 181 34 640 101 1

45. 17 Oswald, Angela GC Duisburg ´88/94 209 36 290 31 204 34 703 101 0

Platz

30. Jubiläum Rommé Turnier GSRC Dortmund ´87/93

am 28. Oktober 2023 in Dortmund

Rommé-Einzelwertung

2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt
Nr. Name Verein

1. Serie



46. 23 Schüßler, Wolfgang GKC Recklinghausen ´19 255 27 399 26 87 48 741 101 2

47. 38 Bouten, Wolfgang HKF Oberhausen ´14 414 20 271 42 103 39 788 101 1

48. 56 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GRC Krefeld ´04 248 40 379 33 535 28 1162 101 3

49. 19 Klimke, Angelika GKC Recklinghausen ´19 312 37 182 34 272 28 766 99 1

50. 42 Müller, Vera HKF Oberhausen ´14 211 36 322 33 302 30 835 99 2

51. 59 Kleinen, Sigrid GRC Krefeld ´04 360 30 422 30 141 38 923 98 1

52. 37 Doemen, H-Josef GC Duisburg ´88/94 305 29 167 43 418 25 890 97 0

53. 55 Werner, Frank GRC Krefeld ´04 329 32 297 33 280 32 906 97 1

54. 33 Gershoff, Ingo HFV Werne ´18 370 27 206 40 352 30 928 97 1

55. 50 Seipke, Monika HSRC Hamm ´01 150 41 341 24 453 32 944 97 3

56. 60 Cicek, Yasar GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 234 39 596 23 306 34 1136 96 2

57. 25 Holtwiesch, Susanne GKC Recklinghausen ´19 378 33 434 26 290 31 1102 90 0

58. 24 Holtwiesch, Josef GKC Recklinghausen ´19 308 35 289 28 272 26 869 89 0

59. 53 Lorenzen, Günter GRC Krefeld ´04 400 30 404 24 218 32 1022 86 0

60. 67 Würfel, Brigitte GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 431 22 425 26 267 37 1123 85 0

61. 18 Oswald, Peter GC Duisburg ´88/94 321 25 339 35 348 24 1008 84 0

62. 29 Schulz, Matthias HFV Werne ´18 404 25 126 42 547 16 1077 83 0

63. 66 Küster, Jacob GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 402 22 284 29 381 30 1067 81 0

64. 9 Draber, Silly GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 427 26 554 22 282 31 1263 79 0

65. 22 Haunert, Anna-Maria GKC Recklinghausen ´19 467 23 380 28 340 25 1187 76 0

66. 10 Dormann, Karin GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 415 30 581 21 500 23 1496 74 2

67. 28 Kuß, Jngeborg GKC Recklinghausen ´19 387 26 301 24 495 19 1183 69 1

68. 27 Haunert, Heinz-Wilhelm GKC Recklinghausen ´19 317 28 529 17 378 19 1224 64 0



Platz Nr. Name: Verein: AZ WP AZ WP AZ WP AZ WP AZ WP
62 Wagner, Manuela GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 223 37 217 45 59 52 499 134

63 Hofschlag, Silvia GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 69 51 115 39 315 34 499 124

3 Eickelmann, Michael GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 43 59 286 35 311 36 640 130

8 Grunwald, Heidi GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 132 45 200 37 119 46 451 128

4 Stief, Hartwig GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 287 40 191 39 189 35 667 114

7 Wemers, Erika GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 94 58 334 33 237 39 665 130

35 Böhm, Jürgen GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 262 37 405 31 200 38 867 106

36 Domnofski, Manuela GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 229 42 165 44 127 50 521 136

2 Jonkmann, Theo GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 376 35 290 37 119 51 785 123

12 Lison, Carsten GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 306 34 292 35 111 50 709 119

44 Boy, Bettina HKS Wesseling ´11 161 41 135 42 64 48 360 131

46 Jetter, Ralf HKS Wesseling ´11 150 33 225 47 442 26 817 106

56 Hasenfuß, Siegfried GRC Krefeld ´04 248 40 379 33 535 28 1162 101

57 Böse, Holger GRC Krefeld ´04 93 53 447 25 66 52 606 130

45 Kragenings, Oliver HKS Wesseling ´11 329 33 180 41 161 43 670 117

47 Benecke, Andreas HKS Wesseling ´11 264 37 242 30 87 46 593 113

42 Müller, Vera HKF Oberhausen ´14 211 36 322 33 302 30 835 99

43 Müller, Sven HKF Oberhausen ´14 128 42 370 41 318 46 816 129

64 Ergin, Esma GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 379 36 287 42 174 40 840 118

65 Neumann, Helga GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 151 41 281 36 221 32 653 109

1 Henkenjohann, Heinz GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 425 22 181 38 46 51 652 111

6 Danne-Rasche, Monika GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 291 31 335 37 66 47 692 115

60 Cicek, Yasar GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 234 39 596 23 306 34 1136 96

61 Toprak, Hasan GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 305 34 228 43 271 49 804 126

58 Rogozinski, Elke GRC Krefeld ´04 278 37 304 36 76 49 658 122

59 Kleinen, Sigrid GRC Krefeld ´04 360 30 422 30 141 38 923 98

21 Pelez, Claudia GKC Recklinghausen ´19 227 33 135 35 170 40 532 108

20 Fischer, Magdalena GKC Recklinghausen ´19 105 43 275 34 157 33 537 110

15 Walte, Christel GC Duisburg ´88/94 257 31 280 48 221 32 758 111

17 Oswald, Angela GC Duisburg ´88/94 209 36 290 31 204 34 703 101

40 Becher, Susanne HKF Oberhausen ´14 331 30 123 44 191 32 645 106

41 Grunwald, Marco HKF Oberhausen ´14 558 24 162 45 244 34 964 103

49 Cicek, Aysel HSRC Hamm ´01 269 37 218 34 174 40 661 111

50 Seipke, Monika HSRC Hamm ´01 150 41 341 24 453 32 944 97

25 Holtwiesch, Susanne GKC Recklinghausen ´19 378 33 434 26 290 31 1102 90

26 Berger, Sibylle GKC Recklinghausen ´19 351 35 253 36 270 36 874 107

16 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg ´88/94 334 35 362 34 131 42 827 111

18 Oswald, Peter GC Duisburg ´88/94 321 25 339 35 348 24 1008 84

53 Lorenzen, Günter GRC Krefeld ´04 400 30 404 24 218 32 1022 86

54 Lorenzen, Petra GRC Krefeld ´04 242 33 435 30 220 46 897 109

10 Dormann, Karin GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 415 30 581 21 500 23 1496 74

13 Kronenberg, Rosalie GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 167 41 178 44 305 33 650 118

23 Schüßler, Wolfgang GKC Recklinghausen ´19 255 27 399 26 87 48 741 101

24 Holtwiesch, Josef GKC Recklinghausen ´19 308 35 289 28 272 26 869 89

5 Brune, Claus GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 359 35 316 32 120 38 795 105

9 Draber, Silly GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 427 26 554 22 282 31 1263 79

19 Klimke, Angelika GKC Recklinghausen ´19 312 37 182 34 272 28 766 99

22 Haunert, Anna-Maria GKC Recklinghausen ´19 467 23 380 28 340 25 1187 76

66 Küster, Jacob GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 402 22 284 29 381 30 1067 81

67 Würfel, Brigitte GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 431 22 425 26 267 37 1123 85

1

30. Jubiläum Rommé Turnier GSRC Dortmund ´87/93

am 28. Oktober 2023 in Dortmund

Rommé Tandamswertung
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1940 222
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1609 209

1605 208

1976 197

1835 195

1919 195
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1610 190

2058 184

1953 175

2190 166



Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

1 13 GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 831 161 1156 150 951 169 2938 480

2 2 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 II 876 169 1185 139 542 170 2603 478

3 1 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 I 1131 156 948 149 665 173 2744 478

4 9 HKS Wesseling ´11 904 144 782 160 754 163 2440 467

5 12 GRC Krefeld ´04 II 979 160 1552 124 818 167 3349 451

6 8 HKF Oberhausen ´14 1228 132 977 163 1055 142 3260 437

7 10 HSRC Hamm ´01 900 147 864 143 1347 134 3111 424

8 11 GRC Krefeld ´04 1081 150 1310 123 956 143 3347 416

9 4 GC Duisburg ´88/94 1121 127 1271 148 904 132 3296 407

10 7 HFV Werne ´18 1431 122 753 145 932 130 3116 397

11 5 GKC Recklinghausen ´19 1111 136 972 131 939 126 3022 393

12 14 GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 II 1363 121 1277 133 1043 139 3683 393

13 3 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 III 1315 131 1605 122 1198 137 4118 390

14 6 GKC Recklinghausen ´19 II 1292 130 1375 116 919 141 3586 387

1. Serie 2. Serie

30. Jubiläum Rommé Turnier GSRC Dortmund ´87/93

am 28. Oktober 2023 in Dortmund

Rommé-Mannschaftswertung

3. Serie Gesamt
Platz Nr. Verein



Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

60 Cicek, Yasar 234 39 596 23 306 34 1136 96

61 Toprak, Hasan 305 34 228 43 271 49 804 126

62 Wagner, Manuela 223 37 217 45 59 52 499 134

63 Hofschlag, Silvia 69 51 115 39 315 34 499 124

831 161 1156 150 951 169 2938 480

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

5 Brune, Claus 359 35 316 32 120 38 795 105

6 Danne-Rasche, Monika 291 31 335 37 66 47 692 115

7 Wemers, Erika 94 58 334 33 237 39 665 130

8 Grunwald, Heidi 132 45 200 37 119 46 451 128

876 169 1185 139 542 170 2603 478

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

1 Henkenjohann, Heinz 425 22 181 38 46 51 652 111

2 Jonkmann, Theo 376 35 290 37 119 51 785 123

3 Eickelmann, Michael 43 59 286 35 311 36 640 130

4 Stief, Hartwig 287 40 191 39 189 35 667 114

1131 156 948 149 665 173 2744 478

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

44 Boy, Bettina 161 41 135 42 64 48 360 131

45 Kragenings, Oliver 329 33 180 41 161 43 670 117

46 Jetter, Ralf 150 33 225 47 442 26 817 106

47 Benecke, Andreas 264 37 242 30 87 46 593 113

904 144 782 160 754 163 2440 467

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

56 Hasenfuß, Siegfried 248 40 379 33 535 28 1162 101

57 Böse, Holger 93 53 447 25 66 52 606 130

58 Rogozinski, Elke 278 37 304 36 76 49 658 122

59 Kleinen, Sigrid 360 30 422 30 141 38 923 98

979 160 1552 124 818 167 3349 451

Nr. 9 HKS Wesseling ´11

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

4

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 12 GRC Krefeld ´04 II 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

5

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 2 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 II 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

2

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 1 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 I 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

3

Gesamtsumme   

2. Serie 3. Serie

30. Jubiläum Rommé Turnier GSRC Dortmund ´87/93

Rommé-Mannschaftswertung

Gesamt

1

Gesamtsumme   

am 28. Oktober 2023 in Dortmund

NR. Name

GSRC Dortmund ´87/93Nr. 13

1. Serie
Platz



Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

40 Becher, Susanne 331 30 123 44 191 32 645 106

41 Grunwald, Marco 558 24 162 45 244 34 964 103

42 Müller, Vera 211 36 322 33 302 30 835 99

43 Müller, Sven 128 42 370 41 318 46 816 129

1228 132 977 163 1055 142 3260 437

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

48 Bunse, Angelika 326 29 130 46 352 30 808 105

49 Cicek, Aysel 269 37 218 34 174 40 661 111

50 Seipke, Monika 150 41 341 24 453 32 944 97

51 Bunse, Horst 155 40 175 39 368 32 698 111

900 147 864 143 1347 134 3111 424

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

53 Lorenzen, Günter 400 30 404 24 218 32 1022 86

54 Lorenzen, Petra 242 33 435 30 220 46 897 109

55 Werner, Frank 329 32 297 33 280 32 906 97

52 Schreiber, Ingrid 110 55 174 36 238 33 522 124

1081 150 1310 123 956 143 3347 416

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

15 Walte, Christel 257 31 280 48 221 32 758 111

16 Zbroja, Andreas 334 35 362 34 131 42 827 111

17 Oswald, Angela 209 36 290 31 204 34 703 101

18 Oswald, Peter 321 25 339 35 348 24 1008 84

1121 127 1271 148 904 132 3296 407

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

29 Schulz, Matthias 404 25 126 42 547 16 1077 83

30 Ribbing, Christiane 380 30 142 37 109 43 631 110

31 Rose, Heinz 325 31 75 41 145 29 545 101

32 Schlüter, Christine 322 36 410 25 131 42 863 103

1431 122 753 145 932 130 3116 397

Nr. 7 HFV Werne ´18

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

10

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 11 GRC Krefeld ´04

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

8

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 4 GC Duisburg ´88/94

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

9

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 8 HKF Oberhausen ´14

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

6

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 10 HSRC Hamm ´01

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

7

Gesamtsumme   



Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

19 Klimke, Angelika 312 37 182 34 272 28 766 99

20 Fischer, Magdalena 105 43 275 34 157 33 537 110

21 Pelez, Claudia 227 33 135 35 170 40 532 108

22 Haunert, Anna-Maria 467 23 380 28 340 25 1187 76

1111 136 972 131 939 126 3022 393

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

64 Ergin, Esma 379 36 287 42 174 40 840 118

65 Neumann, Helga 151 41 281 36 221 32 653 109

66 Küster, Jacob 402 22 284 29 381 30 1067 81

67 Würfel, Brigitte 431 22 425 26 267 37 1123 85

1363 121 1277 133 1043 139 3683 393

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

9 Draber, Silly 427 26 554 22 282 31 1263 79

10 Dormann, Karin 415 30 581 21 500 23 1496 74

12 Lison, Carsten 306 34 292 35 111 50 709 119

13 Kronenberg, Rosalie 167 41 178 44 305 33 650 118

1315 131 1605 122 1198 137 4118 390

Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert Augen Wert

23 Schüßler, Wolfgang 255 27 399 26 87 48 741 101

24 Holtwiesch, Josef 308 35 289 28 272 26 869 89

25 Holtwiesch, Susanne 378 33 434 26 290 31 1102 90

26 Berger, Sibylle 351 35 253 36 270 36 874 107

1292 130 1375 116 919 141 3586 387

Nr. 6 GKC Recklinghausen ´19 II 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

14

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 14 GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 II 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

12

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 3 GSRF Wiedenbrück ´95 III 

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

13

Gesamtsumme   

Nr. 5 GKC Recklinghausen ´19

Platz
NR. Name

1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie Gesamt

11

Gesamtsumme   


